TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.		10/31/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADERANT HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	3525 Piedmont Road, Building 7, Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	NOVIENT, INC.	
Street Address:	3525 Piedmont Road, Building 7, Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

Name:	ADERANT NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	3525 Piedmont Road, Building 7, Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

Name:	ADERANT ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	3525 Piedmont Road, Building 7, Suite 500		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30305		
	TD A DEMARK		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0253

900119790

Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
------------------------------------	--	--

Name:	ADERANT LEGAL HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	3525 Piedmont Road, Building 7, Suite 500		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30305		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	ADERANT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	3525 Piedmont Road, Building 7, Suite 500		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30305		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1427891	CMS DATA
Registration Number:	1366507	PERFECTEACHER
Registration Number:	1387349	CO-COUNSELOR
Registration Number:	1688827	CMS
Registration Number:	1874313	CMS DATA
Registration Number:	1828096	JAVELAN
Registration Number:	1886572	CMS OPEN
Registration Number:	1896862	CMS DATA
Registration Number:	2419714	THE GLOBAL LEADER IN TIME & BILLING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2305864	WEBPROJECT
Registration Number:	2485818	NOVIENT
Registration Number:	2685303	WEBPROJECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)627-0705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: minettetayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73896.00030 (WFF/ADERANT)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco	
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/	
Date: 10/31/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination Release of Interest in Trademark Rights#page1.tif source=Termination Release of Interest in Trademark Rights#page2.tif		

source=Termination Release of Interest in Trademark Rights#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of October 31, 2008, and made by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, having an office at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California, 90404 ("Grantee") to ADERANT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, NOVIENT, INC., a Georgia corporation, ADERANT NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Florida corporation, ADERANT ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation and ADERANT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), with a chief executive office at 3525 Piedmont Road, Building 7, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia, 30305.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2004 and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2004, at Reel 2988 and Frame 0046, as amended and restated by Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2005 and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2006, at Reel 3230 and Frame 0595 made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (as amended and in effect from time to time, collectively the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

A/72722112.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.,

a California corporation

Name: Title: Lendell Thompson Vice President

A/72722112.2

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CMS DATA	1427891	02/03/1987
PERFECTEACHER	1366507	10/22/1985
CO-COUNSELOR	1387349	03/25/1986
CMS	1688827	05/26/1992
CMS DATA	1874313	01/17/1995
JAVELAN	1828096	03/29/1994
CMS OPEN	1886572	03/28/1995
CMS DATA	1896862	05/30/1995
THE GLOBAL LEADER IN TIME & BILLING SOLUTIONS	2419714	01/09/2001
WEBPROJECT	2305864	01/04/2000
NOVIENT	2485818	09/04/2001
WEBPROJECT	2685303	02/11/2003

A/72722112.2

RECORDED: 10/31/2008